
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

February 3, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Wednesday, February 2, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Thursday, February 3, 2022. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000614 (S) 
Lost or Stolen 
Property 

PPS 02/02/2000 
@12:22 

02/01/2022 
@ 16:30 

02/01/2022 @ 
16:30 Extended MI  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officer met with complainant at Police and Public Safety reference to a lost backpack and laptop.  
Extended Miscellaneous Incident completed.    

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000617 (N) 
Assist Other Agency 9531 University 

Terrace Dr. 

09/02/2022 
@ 13:34 

09/02/2022 
@ 13:34 

09/02/2022 @ 
13:34 

MI 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to off campus apartments with CMPD to determine if an individual in the 
apartment (who was possibly deceased) was related to the University.  The subject was not related.  
Officer cleared Miscellaneous Incident.     

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022000623 (N) 
Investigate   PPS 02/02/2022 

@ 16:09 
02/02/2022 

@ 16:09 
02/02/2022 @ 
16:09 

MI  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to subject who advised his passport was either lost or stolen. Upon further 
conversation, the responding officer determined that the even occurred off campus.  The 
complainant was referred to CMPD.  Officer cleared Miscellaneous Incident.   

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 02/02/2022 (N) 
Suspicious Person PPS 02/02/2022 

@ 16:47 
02/02/2022 

@ 16:47 
02/02/2022 @ 
16:47 

MI  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded reference to a subject in front of PPS on Cameron side, throwing objects at 
cars and trying to jump in front of cars.  Officers spoke with subject but he refused to talk to 
police or let them assist him.  Subject walked away from PPS toward off campus.  Miscellaneous 
Incident completed.   

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000629 (U) 
Investigate Scott Hall 02/02/2022 

@18:14 
02/02/2022 

@18:14 
02/02/2022 
@18:14 

Unable to Locate  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Scott Hall reference a male subject sticking his head out of a window on the 
top level of Scott Hall. Officers circled the building and checked top floor and did not locate 
anyone.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000635 (S) 
Investigate Belk Hall 02/02/2022 

@ 22:05 
02/02/2022 

@ 22:05 
02/02/2022 @ 
22:05 

Extended MI  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Belk Hall reference male and female yelling at each other and possible 
furniture being pushed around.  Both subjects were located and spoken too.  Both denied any 
yelling or movement of furniture. Officers cleared Extended Miscellaneous Incident.  



FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022000636 (S) 
Injured or Ill Subject Miltimore Hall 02/03/2022 

@ 00:20 
02/03/2022 

@ 00:20 
02/03/2022 @ 
00:20 

MI, Maxient 
Completed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Miltimore Hall reference to a student who had taken edibles.  Student had 
called Medic and then agreed to be transported by Medic to Atrium University. Care and Concern 
Maxient completed.  

 
 

RESIDENT HALL FIRE 
LOG 

 
REPORT# 

 
RESIDENT 

HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

February 2, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 7 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 2 
BUILDING ADMITS 6 
ESCORTS 3 
MOTORIST ASSIST 2 
FIRE ALARMS 2 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 1 
OTHER 
 

9 

 


