UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

February 3, 2022

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on Wednesday, February 2, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Thursday, February 3, 2022.

			ND ACCIDE LOG	NT				
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000614 (S)	Lost or Stolen Property	PPS	02/02/2000 @12:22	02/01/2022 @ 16:30	02/01/2022 @ 16:30	Extended MI		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officer met with complainant at Police and Public Safety reference to a lost backpack and laptop. Extended Miscellaneous Incident completed.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000617 (N)	Assist Other Agency	9531 University Terrace Dr.	09/02/2022 @ 13:34	09/02/2022 @ 13:34	09/02/2022 @ 13:34	MI		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded apartment (who was Officer cleared Miso	s possibly deceased) was related t					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000623 (N)	Investigate	PPS	02/02/2022 @ 16:09	02/02/2022 @ 16:09	02/02/2022 @ 16:09	MI		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to subject who advised his passport was either lost or stolen. Upon further conversation, the responding officer determined that the even occurred off campus. The complainant was referred to CMPD. Officer cleared Miscellaneous Incident.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
02/02/2022 (N)	Suspicious Person	PPS	02/02/2022 @ 16:47	02/02/2022 @ 16:47	02/02/2022 @ 16:47	MI		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded reference to a subject in front of PPS on Cameron side, throwing objects at cars and trying to jump in front of cars. Officers spoke with subject but he refused to talk to police or let them assist him. Subject walked away from PPS toward off campus. Miscellaneous Incident completed.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000629 (U)	Investigate	Scott Hall	02/02/2022 @18:14	02/02/2022 @18:14	02/02/2022 @18:14	Unable to Locate		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Scott Hall reference a male subject sticking his head out of a window on the top level of Scott Hall. Officers circled the building and checked top floor and did not locate anyone.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000635 (S)	Investigate	Belk Hall	02/02/2022 @ 22:05	02/02/2022 @ 22:05	02/02/2022 @ 22:05	Extended MI		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Belk Hall reference male and female yelling at each other and possible furniture being pushed around. Both subjects were located and spoken too. Both denied any yelling or movement of furniture. Officers cleared Extended Miscellaneous Incident.							

FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022000636 (S)	Injured or Ill Subject	Miltimore Hall	02/03/2022 @ 00:20	02/03/2022 @ 00:20	02/03/2022 @ 00:20	MI, Maxient Completed
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Miltimore Hall reference to a student who had taken edibles. Student had called Medic and then agreed to be transported by Medic to Atrium University. Care and Concern Maxient completed.					

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
None								

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
None						
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period indicated above.					

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on February 2, 2022

CALLS FOR SERVICE	7
CITATIONS/WARNING	0
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	2
BUILDING ADMITS	6
ESCORTS	3
MOTORIST ASSIST	2
FIRE ALARMS	2
MEDICAL ASSISTS	1
OTHER	9